

United Way Months Proclamation

Whereas: The City of Lansing, Kansas hopes that all of its citizens enjoy healthy, productive and meaningful lives; and

Whereas: The United Way of Leavenworth County advances the common good by creating opportunities for a better life for everyone; and

Whereas: The united way of Leavenworth County focuses on education, income and health – which are building blocks for a good quality of life – because we all win when a child succeeds in school, when families are financially stable and when people are in good health; and

Whereas: It takes every part of the community – individuals, businesses and organizations – to supply the passion, expertise and resources needed to create lasting change for the better and last year Lansing citizens and those of Leavenworth County generously contributed their volunteer energies, time and money to the united way of Leavenworth County, thereby investing in programs and initiatives that improve lives and build stronger communities; and

Whereas: the United Way of Leavenworth County kicks off its annual campaign during the months of September through December to unite the community and enhance the lives of those living in Lansing, Kansas

Now, Therefore: I, Anthony R. McNeill, Mayor of the City of Lansing, State of Kansas, do hereby proclaim the months of September through December as:

"United Way Months"

In witness thereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the great seal of the City of Lansing to be affixed this 7th day of November, in the Year of Two Thousand and Twenty-Four.

| City of Lansing |
|----------------------------|
| Anthony R. McNeill, Mayor |
| — Tísh Síms, Cíty Clerk |